
    CHRISTMAS CLASSIC 12/9/2012
1st Race 125's, 250's & Open

OA # Name Class/Slill AMA # Bike Sponsors Club

1 P133 Travis Wood 1st Open Ex 957207 HON mom,carli,jwauto,northbound m/s,gpr,dna wheels,iv cycle RR

2 510 Starr Savage 2nd Open Ex 2157032 KTM all american ktm,one industries,precision concepts,maxima

3 27 Grant Statley 1st Open Am 2067302 HON otb,motoworld,one industries OTB

4 155x James Shafer 1st 250 Ex 820645 HON the bikershark,bill powell,ocotillo home medical RR

5 134X Schyler Schoonmaker 2nd 250 Ex 922765 YAM l.e. schoonmaker,lance hvac,amsoil,alan fox,noken

6 75x Kyle Williams 3rd 250 Ex 823850 KAW tsw electric I-8

7 51 Nolan Kennedy 3rd Open Ex 2767787 Gas toets cycle,tom maxwel,submarina TNR

8 1A Kenton Prather 1st 125 Ex 2000808 HON team ecc,mom&dad,jimmy brown,tanner, angel firewood RR

9 3 Eric Biddlecome 4th Open Ex 843921 KTM db electric,family,wild bill,fud RR

10 313 Marcus Mohammed 1st Open Nov 2804121 YAM rocket exhaust,oneal mx, flatout mx decals,vortex, acerbis FT

11 111x Daniel Fenton 1st 250 Am 1082967 KAW wild bill racing,fenton const RR

12 348 Cody Horn 5th Open Ex 893353 YAM ims,precision concepts,dp racing I-8

13 60x Thomas Hebert III 4th 250 Ex 823862 HON ivcc,mom&dad,hebert racing, shaus motosports,mischief racing,gopro RR

14 14 Tucker Smith 2nd Open Am 2060426 KAW RR

15 52 Anthony Santos 2nd Open Nov 823861 YAM Mom&Dad I-8

16 P134 Andrew Hankins 5th 250 Ex 2157200 KTM hankins const,all american ktm,veys pwrsports RR

17 5A Adam Webber 1st 125 Nov 1099419 YAM full throttle power sports RR

18 P142 Jake Hinkle 6th Open Ex 2884022 YAM

19 P144 Brian Pieretti 7th Open Ex 2097718 YAM swcc,u.s. navy

20 40A Davin Brigman 2nd 125 Nov 2114308 YAM

21 P143 Brandon Fox 8th Open Ex 2097717 HON swcc,sbt-12, us navy

22 48x Christian Varner 1st 250 Nov 2797647 YAM premium pool const,motoworld,vti clothing,decal works FT

23 P132 Jason Johnson 9th Open Ex 2157225 HON No Logic Racing RR

24 65 Joshua Smith 3rd Open Nov 2097715 HON csc motosport

25 208x Taylor Hainline 2nd 250 Nov 2674902 HON go pro,steel mx,renthal,vortex,eclipsed PIF

26 7 Daniel Barker 4th Open Nov 1086599 BET RR

27 P147 Austin Stewart 10th Open Ex 2766745 HON

28 P146 Jayden Taylor 2nd 125 Ex 866856 YAM grandma & grandpa

29 109x Luke Kimball 3rd 250 Nov 1108080 HON 100%,mom&dad,rip,otis,anthony osorio RR

30 502x Luke Bosse 4th 250 Nov 2674749 KTM luke bosse racing (lbr)

31 P149 Sean Wilson 11th Open Ex 2897670 KTM

32 P141 Sean MacInnis 12th Open Ex 2785687 YAM boyko racing, dad&mom, ian

33 75A Ryan Haake 3rd 125 Nov 2110101 YAM toets cycle TNR

34 65A Matthew Belew 1st 125 Beg 815725 KAW Dad RR

DNF 111 Anthony Fenton Open Ex 950257 KTM fenton racing,wildbill,evs,fmfacerbis,fasst co,scott RR

DNF P145 Matthew Lane Open Ex 2114309 ? bti,rp racing

DNF 459 Cyrus Gilbert Open Nov 2801453 YAM

DNF P724 Michael Steed Open Ex 2690774 YAM I-8

DNF 521x Mike Brown 250 Nov 2887990 HON eks brand googles

DNF 113x Austin Morse 250 Nov 838744 YAM mom & dad RR



2nd Race Vets Seniors, Sup Sen, Masters & Women
OA # Name Class/Skill AMA # Bike Sponsors Club

1 P140 Brad Millikan 1st Vet Ex 781350 HON Desertview Windows

2 1M Todd Barnhill 1st Sup Sen Exp 951157 KTM Haley Tate FT/PIF

3 832V Kyle Hearold 2nd Vet Ex 767058 HON tradewise plumbing,brown elecric,bowie engine works I-8

4 67S Carey Lincoln 1st Sen Ex 1081042 KAW lincoln & threat racin RR & I-8

5 142V Brian McDuffee 3rd Vet Ex 1076544 YAM toet cycle TNR

6 90S Robbie Pippin 2nd Sen Ex 273966 KTM robbies - motoworld RR

7 2S Troy Pearces 3rd Sen Ex 922176 YAM ncy, wtw builders TNR

8 5V Jared Spencer 1st Vet Am 912106 HON aftermath motorsports FT

9 69S Derek Ball 4th Sen Ex 683629 KAW wildwest performance I-8

10 314V Ryan McGhen 4th Vet Ex 1079798 KAW TNR

11 1S Tim Theodore 5th Sen Ex 838742 KTM fly racing, fmf, 661 FT

12 119S Frank Zugovitz 1st Sen Am 819409 HON c&d cycle

13 77M Roy Keizer 1st Sup Sen Am 2072380 KTM the ole lady I-8

14 99V Henry Daly 1st Vet Nov 905056 HON desert view windows, m&m off road

15 63S Stephen Nolan 1st Sen Nov 2000812 KTM tiffany-mason-kaitlyn TNR

16 7V Anthony Nolan 2nd Vet Am 889642 HUS atomic tom, tina's deli FT

17 91M Bill McNeer 2nd Sup Sen Exp 580351 KTM craig estrada,robbie pippin, threat racing RR

18 17S Craig Estrada 2nd Sen Am 924158 KTM ivcc,threat racing, decalworks FT

19 15M Mark Budke 1st Sup Sen Nov 983814 YAM jesus,wife,threat racing, toet cycle RFC

20 8S Bill Hinkle 3rd Sen Am 230517 HON team desert dohboys,tina, cheynne I-8

21 49M Kevin Cheney 2nd Sup Sen Am 853738 HON rfc, gail I-8

22 6M Ray Zuchowski 3rd Sup Sen Exp 909183 KTM the lawn man,toet cycle,up&down garage doors TNR

23 36M Jack Smith 4th Sup Sen Exp 587444 KTM all american ktm,clairemont cycle

24 P150 Micah Morgan 6th Sen Ex 2808453 YAM

25 9V Jeff Laws 2nd Vet Nov 1099753 YAM leatt, asv TNR

26 808S Todd Maes 2nd Sen Nov 2689697 KAW mutts about you,a.d.d. racing, joe hauler

27 952V Luis Ruelas 3rd Vet Am 895147 BET threat,qulity graphics,tio bill FT

28 1L Weishin Woltz 1st Wom Am 891752 HON jesus christ,flex race prep,one industries, spy, alpinestars RFC

29 9S Phil Apostolakos 3rd Sen Nov 988671 KTM tnr,the fam, dirty matts racing TNR

30 10S Dave Kendrick 4th Sen Nov 1016809 KTM bev & fam, niemela racing, precision concepts RR

31 550S Steven Scates 7th Sen Ex 2772501 KTM fbc, inna & Daniel

32 209V Andy Vance 4th Vet Am 767078 YAM mad dog racing, advanced race prep I-8

33 728M David Hainline 2nd Sup Sen Nov 2674325 HON ramona avionics PIF

34 2R Richard Ribley 1st Mas Ex 1020416 YAM smart performance,thumper talk,apple computer FT

35 45L Geri Spencer 1st Wom Nov 2794536 HON aftermath motorsports FT

36 71L Zephyr Flowers 2nd Wom Nov 2100554 HON Dan Flowers FT

37 7S Stephen Orton 4th Sen Am 280840 HON OTB

38 4R Jim Dizney 2nd Mas Ex 1009358 HON ims,acerbis,precision concepts, lucas oil RR

DNF 5S Mark Baker Sen Ex 728568 KTM Merry Christmas to All D-38 TNR

DNF 111S Steven Fenton Sen Ex 405511 KTM evs,motul oil, wild bill bikes,fmf,no-toil RR

3rd Race Quads
OA # Name Class/Skill AMA # Bike Sponsors Club

1 Q15 Wayne Matlock 1st Quad Exp 2509913 HON American Honda,maxxis,elka,alba,bell RR

2 3Q David Valley 1st Quad Am 1086934 YAM poor boy racing FT

3 5Q Gabriel Rascon 2nd Quad Exp 2523977 YAM Dad, Rascon Racing, alonso garcia FT

4 1W McKenzie Ray 1st Wom Quad Am 701546 YAM red I nation,fbc,niemela racding,fps racing, bobs cycle barn RR

5 P13 Carlos Valencia 1st Vet Quad Ex 2153578 HON my wife

6 4W Kristen Matlock 2nd Wom Quad Am 2518178 HON matlock racing,fly,zen pro racing,maxxis,elka,quad tech,morel motors RR

7 32Q Tyler Henschel 1st Quad Nov 2330814 YAM

8 65Q Ryan Root 2nd Quad Nov 2525935 HON root engineering FT

9 8Q Frankie Becerra 3rd Quad Nov 909311 HON

10 P148 Kurt Binter 3rd Quad Exp 2097720 LTZ470 full throttle powersports

11 P153 Antonio Perez 4th Quad Exp 2521140 HON dwi, ivcc, roll design, elka

12 P154 Rudy Valencia 5th Quad Exp 2114312 HON m&m, carlos v, linda h

13 77Q Kyle Penner 6th Quad Exp 635884 HON rnd,scott,leatt,pops, fasst co. FT

14 127K Albert Olalde 1st Vet Quad Nov 803680 HON

15 99Q Steve Carver 7th Quad Exp 400381 HON steve carver real estate, racingrealtor.com FT

16 P152 Dustin Loop 8th Quad Exp 2114311 YAM

17 3K Wesley Feeler 2nd Vet Quad Ex 2516622 HON m&m offroad FT

18 P138 Tommy Baksh 9th Quad Exp 289113 HON

19 28Q Gerardo Delgadillo 4th Quad Nov 2523855 KTM jerry's racing

20 123W Jean Brown 1st Wom Quad Nov 2061453 YAM brown electric, bowie engineering,tradewise plumbing I-8

21 P136 Joshua Weevly 10th Quad Exp 2900057 YAM O'Neal, Dirty Ponderosa Racing

22 54K Travis Durbin 2nd Vet Quad Nov 2796825 YAM rrb racing,clairmont cycle, snap on I-8

23 56W Hannah Kimble 2nd Wom Quad Nov 2114391 SUZ root engineering.com FT

DNF P137 Carl Synder Quad Exp 2900472 YAM dirty pendrosa racing

Kids Event
8 Evan Estrada 2652633 KTM ivcc,threat racing,dad&mom Full Throttle

M Connor Brown 2011583 Honda brown electric,bowie engine works,tradewise plumbing I-8

90 Sevaren Brown 200082 Honda brown electric,bowie engine works,tradewise plumbing I-8

101 Dale Fenton 895154 Kawi RR

19 Tyler Brown 2527616 Polaris brown electric,bowie engine works,tradewise plumbing I-8

Spencer Haake 211430 team desert D'ohboys,tina,cheyanne I-8

P155 Wyatt Hinkle 2891087 Suzuki Junior FAB

88 Brendan Hinkle 2071177 Honda team desert D'ohboys,tina,cheyanne I-8



Bike Team Race
OA # Name Class/Skill AMA # Bike Sponsors Club

1 1 Justin Morgan 1st Open Ex 1075531 KAW one ind, 100%

N/A Larry Roesler 1st Open Ex 196466 KAW

2 510 Star Savage 2nd Open Ex 2157032 KTM all american ktm,one industries,precision concepts,maxima oils,acerbis,sidi RR

N/A Tyler Pavlick 2nd Open Ex 949126 KTM This one is for Jantz

3 75X Kyle Williams 1st 250 Ex 823850 KAW TSW Electric I-8

134X Schyler Schoonmaker 1st 250 Ex 922765 YAM l.e. schoonmaker,lance hvac,amsoil,alan fox,noken

4 832V Kyle Hearold 1st Vet Ex 767058 HON tradewise plumbing, brown electric, bowie engine works I-8

N/A Brad Millikan 1st Vet Ex 781350 HON Desertview Windows

5 2 Cody Webber 3rd Open Ex 895145 HON full throttle powesports,aftermath motorsports RR

27 Grant Statley 3rd Open Ex 2067302 HON Motoworld OTB

6 51 Nolan Kennedy 4th Open Ex 2767787 HON toets cycle,tom maxwell,submarina TNR

142V Brian McDuffee 4th Open Ex 1076544 YAM toet cycle TNR

7 7R Cliff Matlock 2nd Vet Ex 38285 HON Veys, matlock racing RR

15Q Wayne Matlock 2nd Vet Ex 2509913 HON honda,maxis,elka,precision concepts RR

8 155X James Shafer 2nd 250 Ex 820645 HON ocotillo home med,the biker shack, bill powell,cavasa flats RR

Ironman

9 111X Daniel Fenton 3rd 250 Ex 1082967 KAW wild bill racing,fenton constructions RR

111 Anthony Fenton 3rd 250 Ex 950257 KTM fenton racing,wildbill,evs,fmfacerbis,fasst co,scott RR

10 118 Damion Bermudez 5th Open Ex 943751 KAW jd creations,beer barian motorsports

N/A Ryan Major 5th Open Ex 1080843 YaAM jd creations,beer barian motorsports

11 90S Robbie Pippin 1st Sen Ex 273966 KTM robbies,wild bill, o'nada,motoworld RR

111S Steve Fenton 1st Sen Ex 405511 KTM evs, wild bill's bike, fmf, no-toil,motul oil RR

12 1A Kenton Prather 1st 125 Ex 2000808 HON team ecc,mom&dad,jimmy brown,tanner angel firewood RR

Ironman

13 67S Carey Lincoln 2nd Sen Ex 1081042 KAW Lincoln-Threat Racing RR/I-8

Ironman

14 2S Troy Pearce 3rd Sen Ex 922176 YAM ncy, wtw builders TNR

98S Art Pifer 3rd Sen Ex 2443577 KTM Arie toet TNR

15 P151 Robby Bockman 4th 250 Ex 536656 KAW

P151 Nick Burton 4th 250 Ex 2060427 KAW

16 1M Todd Barnhill 1st Sup Sen Ex 909183 KTM Danielle Lynn FT/PIF

6M Ray Zuchowski 1st Sup Sen Ex 909183 KTM TNR

17 14 Tucker Smith 1st Open Am 2060426 KAW threat, dp,lrp RR

908X Carey Lincoln 1st Open Am 1080579 KAW LRP, Threat, DP RR

18 17S Craig Estrada 4th Sen Ex 924158 KTM ivcc,threat racing,decal works FT

N/A Eric Carnes 4th Sen Ex 665548 YAM capitalism

19 69S Derek Ball 5th Sen Ex 683629 KAW Wildwest Performance I-8

Ironman

20 348 Cody Horn 6th Open Ex 893353 YAM ims,precision concepts,dp racing I-8

N/A Jake Hinkle 6th Open Ex 2884022 YAM

21 20 Nathhan Hamby 1st Open Nov 2011595 KAW RR

294 Robbo Pippin 1st Open Nov 820641 KAW robbie pippin,bill mcneer,sunset signs RR

22 119 Zach Zugovitz 2nd Open Am 823872 HON C&D cycle

119S Frank Zugovitz 2nd Open Am 819409 HON c&d cycle

23 3 Eric Biddlecome 7th Open Ex 843921 KTM pb electric,family, fud,wild bill RR

7 Daniel Barker 7th Open Ex 1086599 BET RR

24 48X Christian Varner 1st 250 Nov 2797647 YAM premium pool const., motoworld, uti clothing, decal works FT

22 Nathan Sommerville 1st 250 Nov 2804430 HON Decal Works, Veys Powersports, UTI Clothing Premium Pool Const.

25 7S Steve Orton 6th Sen Ex 280840 HON OTB

5S Mark Baker 6th Sen Ex 728568 KTM Merry Christmas to All D-38 TNR

26 63S Stephen Nolan 1st Sen Nov 2000812 KTM tiffany-mason-kaitlyn TNR

27 36M Jack Smith 2nd Sup Sen Ex 587444 KTM all american ktm, clairemont cycle

Ironman

28 77M Roy Keizer 1st Sup Sen Am 2072380 KTM Ocotillo smudgers I-8

34M Phill Santos 1st Sup Sen Am 825733 KTM Rip & Tear Racing I-8

29 99V Henry Daly 1st Vet Am 905056 HON desert view windows,M&M off road FT

952V Luis Ruelas 1st Vet Am 895147 BET Threat, Quality Graphics, TIO Bill FT

30 109x Luke Kimball 1st 250 Am 1108080 HON 100%,mom&dad,rip,otis,anthony osorio RR

491X Randy Witzel 1st 250 Am 2064201 YAM full throttle powersports RR

31 313 Marcus Mohamed 2nd Open Nov 2804121 YAM rocket exhaust,oneal mx,flatout mx decals,vortex,acerbis,mohamed farm FT

459 Cyrus Gilbert 2nd Open Nov 2801453 YAM

32 P724 Michael Steed 8th Open Exp 2690774 YAM I-8

Ironman

33 9V Jeff Laws 1st Vet Nov 1099753 YAM leatt,asv TNR

80V Brad Spaugh 1st Vet Nov 1075230

34 8S Bill Hinkle 1st Sen Am 230517 HON team desert d'ohboys,tina,cheyanne I-8

Ironman

35 1L Weishin Woltz 1st Wom Am 1088077 KTM jesus christ,flex race prep, one industries,spy,alpinestars RFC

32L Briana Spaugh 1st Wom Am 1088077 KTM OTB

36 49M Kevin Cheney 2nd Sup Sen Am 853738 HON RFC gail I-8

Ironman

37 5A Adam Webber 2nd 125 Ex 1099419 YAM full throttle powersports RR

N/A Nathan Seals 2nd 125 Ex 822886

38 2R Richard Ribley 1st Mas Ex 1000416 YAM smart performance,thumper talk FT

5R George Ryan 1st Mas Ex 346863 KTM FT

39 45L Geri Spencer 1st Wom Nov 2794536 HON aftermath motosports FT

71L Zepher Flowers 1st Wom Nov 2100554 HON DAN FT

DNF 52 Anthony Santos Open Nov 823861 YAM Mom&Dad I-8

Ironman

DNF 502X Luke Bosse 250 Nov 2674749 KTM LBR

208x Taylor Hainline 250 Nov 2674902 HON go pro,steel mx,renthal,vortex,eclipsed PIF



QUAD TEAM RACE
OA # Name Class/Skill AMA # Bike Sponsors Club

1 15Q Wayne Matlock 1st Quad Ex 250993 HON RR

Ironman

2 P13 Rudy Valencia 2nd Quad Ex 2114312 HON m&m, carlos v, linda h

P13 Carlos Valencia 2nd Quad Ex 2153578 HON my wife

3 32Q Tyler Henschel 1st Quad Nov 2880814 YAM

67K Travis Henschel 1st Quad Nov 2858610 YAM

4 4W Kristen Matlock 1st Wom Quad Am 2518178 HON RR

Ironwoman

5 8Q Frankie Becerra 2nd Quad Nov 2525935 HON Becerra Racing, Rascon Racing FT

65Q Ryan Root 2nd Quad Nov 2525935 HON root engineering FT

6 P153 Perez-Lizaola 3rd  Quad Ex 2521140 HON dwt,ivcc,elka,roll

P153 Casey Lizaola 3rd Quad Ex 2518380 HON

7 1W McKenzie Ray 2nd Wom Quad Am 701546 YAM red I nation,fbc,niemela racing,fps racing,bobs cycle barn RR

Ironwoman

8 127K Albert Olalde 3rd Quad Nov 803680 HON

N/A Albert Olalde Jr. 3rd Quad Nov 2521450 HON

9 99Q Steve Carver 4th Quad Ex 400381 HON Racing Realtor, FT

77Q Kyle Penner 4th Quad Ex 635884 HON rnd,scott,leatt,pops, fasst co. FT

10 3K Wes Feeler 1st  Quad Vet Ex 2516622 HON M&M offroad FT

1K Scott Plunkett 1st  Quad Vet Ex 2664276 N/A

11 55Q Josh Nichols 4th Quad Nov 2796885 HON FT

54K Travis Durbin 4th Quad Nov 2796825 YAM RKB Racing, Clairmont Cycle, Snap On I-8

12 321K Chris Brown 1st Quad Vet Am 2000821 YAM brown electric,bowie engine works,tradewise plumbing I-8

123W Jean Brown 1st Quad Vet Am 2061453 YAM brown electric,bowie engine works,tradewise plumbing

13 28Q Gerardo Delgadillo 5th Quad Nov 2523855 KTM Jerry's Racing

Ironman

# WORKERS CLUB YELLOW COLOR DENOTES TROPHY WINNER

50M Richard Litten RR

60x Thomas Hebert III RR

5Q Gabriel Rascon FT Roadrunner Referee       Dan Barker    Phone # 619-933-2150

55Q Josh Nichols FT Roadrunner V P              Kirk Hester     Phone # 760-275-9852

# Volunteers CLUB

53M Chris Whaley RR

57M Dan Barker RR

184M Kirk Hester RR

111S Steve Fenton RR

105 Bobby Kirby RR

321K Chris Brown I-8

Paul Kriby RR

John Wood RR

Tom Wardrup RR

Martha Wardrup RR

Becky Estrada RR

Rob Niemela RR

Kim Niemela RR

Alison Niemela RR

Scott Prather RR

Shari Prather RR

Steve Prather RR

Dale Fenton RR

Albert Flores

Jay Rotun


